acceptance has occurred in accordance with paragraph 4.1.1 above. Should issues be found during the 
Payment and Banking Pilot that would require re-provisioning of the full estate, then revised rollout plans 
would need to be agreed between the Parties 

• No more than the greater of: (a) two thousand five hundred (2,500) Branches; and (b) six thousand 
(6,000) Counter Positions, will be migrated in any one (1) week during the roll-out and limited to five 
hundred (500) Branches / one thousand two hundred (1200) Counters in any one (1) day, subject to there 
being no issues found during the Payment and Banking Pilot that would require the estate to require re-
provisioning. 

• Post Office shall provide to Fujitsu Services no less than six (6) weeks prior to commencement of the